
Indiana University Northwest (4-0) -vs- Viterbo (1-3)
11/11/22 at LaCrosse, Wisc. (Beggs Gymnasium)

 
 

 
 
Indiana University Northwest 77

Viterbo 70

Date: 11/11/22
Time: 3:00 p.m.
Attendance: 87
Site: LaCrosse, Wisc. (Beggs Gymnasium)

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Indiana University Northwest 19 13 18 27 77
Viterbo 22 22 10 16 70

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
01 Makayla Best * 28 6-14 5-8 0-0 3-3 6 3 0 5 0 0 17
32 Tiara Jackson * 36 8-13 0-0 0-0 7-7 14 1 1 1 1 1 16
45 Michaela Schmidt * 36 3-11 1-4 5-6 2-5 7 3 1 1 0 1 12
03 Sarah Martin * 30 3-10 1-3 5-6 1-4 5 2 1 2 1 0 12
11 Karli Miller * 29 1-5 0-0 5-8 1-7 8 1 4 3 3 3 7
05 Katelyn Halfacre 24 3-10 1-5 0-0 0-1 1 1 2 2 0 0 7
02 Alyna Santiago 8 3-5 0-0 0-1 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 1 6
33 Kayla Sirjord 6 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0
12 Samantha Martin 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 1 1 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 4-6 10 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 27-69 8-21 15-21 18-33 51 12 9 16 6 8 77

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 27-69   39.1 % 8-21   38.1 % 15-21   71.4 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
00 Natalia Leguizamon * 31 7-15 1-4 0-1 0-6 6 4 1 1 2 1 15
21 Nicole Johnson * 23 5-9 1-2 0-0 0-4 4 1 2 3 4 1 11
24 Emma Wagner * 21 4-10 3-5 0-0 0-2 2 2 3 2 0 2 11
13 Tyreesha Blaylock * 24 4-10 2-3 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 3 0 0 10
05 Kaitlyn Kenneedy * 25 1-5 0-2 2-2 1-5 6 2 4 2 0 1 4
03 Sophie Leinfelder 25 5-8 1-1 4-4 0-0 0 1 3 1 0 2 15
54 Emily Bohn 15 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 2 0 0 0 1 2
20 Ellie Hoesley 14 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 1 2 2 1 0 2
32 Emily McCurdy 11 0-3 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 1 0 1 0
11 Gina Hoesley 9 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
01 Megan Miedema 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-4 7 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 28-66 8-18 6-7 6-28 34 17 16 15 7 9 70

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 28-66   42.4 % 8-18   44.4 % 6-7   85.7 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Box Score
Indiana University Northwest 19

Viterbo 22

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
1 Makayla Best 10 0-3 0-2 0-0 1-3 4 2 0 2 0 0 0
32 Tiara Jackson 17 5-10 0-0 0-0 6-1 7 0 0 0 0 0 10
45 Michaela Schmidt 16 1-3 1-1 4-4 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 7
3 Sarah Martin 14 1-6 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 2 1 2 0 0 2
11 Karli Miller 13 1-4 0-0 1-2 0-4 4 1 1 3 3 1 3
5 Katelyn Halfacre 13 2-4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 2 0 0 4
2 Alyna Santiago 8 3-5 0-0 0-1 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 1 6
33 Kayla Sirjord 6 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0
12 Samantha Martin 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 1 1 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-3 6 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 13-36 1-6 5-7 11-14 25 6 3 11 4 4 32
36.1 % 16.7 % 71.4 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
0 Natalia Leguizamon 15 5-8 1-2 0-0 0-4 4 0 1 1 2 1 11
21 Nicole Johnson 11 2-2 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 1 1 3 1 4
24 Emma Wagner 13 3-6 3-4 0-0 0-1 1 0 2 0 0 2 9
13 Tyreesha Blaylock 11 2-5 1-1 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 2 0 0 5
5 Kaitlyn Kenneedy 11 0-3 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 2 2 1 0 0 0
3 Sophie Leinfelder 13 4-4 1-1 2-2 0-0 0 0 3 1 0 1 11
54 Emily Bohn 7 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 1 2
20 Ellie Hoesley 9 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 0 2
32 Emily McCurdy 5 0-3 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
11 Gina Hoesley 3 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
1 Megan Miedema 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 18-35 6-11 2-2 3-14 17 7 10 7 5 6 44
51.4 % 54.5 % 100.0 %



2nd Box Score
Indiana University Northwest 13

Viterbo 22

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
1 Makayla Best 18 6-11 5-6 0-0 2-0 2 1 0 3 0 0 17
32 Tiara Jackson 19 3-3 0-0 0-0 1-6 7 1 1 1 1 1 6
45 Michaela Schmidt 20 2-8 0-3 1-2 1-4 5 3 1 1 0 1 5
3 Sarah Martin 16 2-4 1-2 5-6 1-2 3 0 0 0 1 0 10
11 Karli Miller 16 0-1 0-0 4-6 1-3 4 0 3 0 0 2 4
5 Katelyn Halfacre 11 1-6 1-4 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 0 3
2 Alyna Santiago 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 Kayla Sirjord 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Samantha Martin 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 14-33 7-15 10-14 7-19 26 6 6 5 2 4 45
42.4 % 46.7 % 71.4 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
0 Natalia Leguizamon 16 2-7 0-2 0-1 0-2 2 4 0 0 0 0 4
21 Nicole Johnson 12 3-7 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 2 1 0 7
24 Emma Wagner 8 1-4 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 2 1 2 0 0 2
13 Tyreesha Blaylock 13 2-5 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 5
5 Kaitlyn Kenneedy 14 1-2 0-0 2-2 1-4 5 0 2 1 0 1 4
3 Sophie Leinfelder 12 1-4 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 1 4
54 Emily Bohn 8 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 0 0 0 0
20 Ellie Hoesley 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 2 1 1 0 0
32 Emily McCurdy 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0
11 Gina Hoesley 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 Megan Miedema 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 10-31 2-7 4-5 3-14 17 10 6 8 2 3 26
32.3 % 28.6 % 80.0 %


